# NOTICE of a PUBLIC HEARING AGENDA

#### COMMUNITY ACTION BOARD

Chair

LANCE A. WILLIAMS, PhD

Vice-Chair DAVE HALL

Secretary GALE SWARTZ

ERIK INTERMILL
KURLINE ROWLAND
SUNNY ZIA
DIANA OLIVARES
ALI HAERI
BARBARA CALHOUN
CELIA VALDEZ
HECTOR PEREZ-PACHECO
WEI "KEN" WU
MARCIA COPPERTINO, PhD

DPSS STAFF

CAB Executive Director DANIELA BERBEL

CAB Coordinator

### COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES COMMUNITY ACTION BOARD (CAB)

12860 CROSSROADS PARKWAY SOUTH, CITY OF INDUSTRY, ČA 91746 (562) 908-5715 FAX (562) 699-3671



## DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SOCIAL SERVICES COMMUNITY SERVICES BLOCK GRANT COMMUNITY ACTION BOARD (CAB)

2<sup>nd</sup> Supervisorial District Thursday, March 16, 2023 1:30 P.M. – 3:00 P.M.

Richstone Family Center 13634 Cordary Ave. Hawthorne, CA 90250 Meeting Room

#### Link to join via WebEx:

https://ladpss.webex.com/ladpss/j.php?MTID=m8bf13ea031d387fdc66ea52107da3dea

or

Via telephone at (213) 306-3065 - Access Code: 25906641234

WELCOME AND INTRODUCTIONS
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE AND CAB BACKGROUNDMr. Dave Hall, CAB Vice-Chair
CSBG BACKGROUND AND DRAFT 2024-2025 COMMUNITY ACTION PLAN
PUBLIC COMMENT ON COMMUNITY NEEDSDr. Lance A. Williams, CAB Chair
ADJOURNDr. Lance A. Williams, CAB Chair

Note: <u>PLEASE POST in a public area</u>. Meetings of the Commission are open to the public. Members of the public have the right to address the Commission on items of interest that is within the subject matter over which the Commission has jurisdiction. Forms are available at the sign-in table on the day of the public meeting. Please post this notice.

Meeting facility is readily accessible to and usable by persons with disabilities - wheelchair ramp access available to the building.

For additional information, please contact the Community Action Board staff at (562) 908-5715.

Any writings related to an item on this agenda submitted to the CAB after distribution of the agenda packet are available for public inspection at the Department of Public Social Services, CSBG Program Section, 12860 Crossroads Parkway South, City of Industry, CA 91746, during normal business hours.